
COUNTY  PROFILE

August, 2010

Montana

Child Care and Development Fund

·

· The highest average cost of care was in Pondera County at $774 per child

Powder River County ranks first in relative care statewide with 100.0% of all children cared for by 

relatives.

· The county with the greatest percent of TANF recipients in the caseload was Meagher County, where 

50.0% of families receiving child care subsidies also received income from TANF
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16 18.8% $386 0.0% 7.0% 87.5% 25.0% 75.0% 73.0% 73.3% 6.7% 16.7%Beaverhead

84 14.3% $391 0.0% 3.1% 35.7% 26.2% 79.4% 53.8% 60.1% 7.8% 34.6%Big Horn

4 0.0% $381 0.0% 10.2% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Blaine

7 14.3% $264 0.0% 5.5% 85.7% 28.6% 85.7% 28.3% 21.4% 0.0% 50.0%Broadwater

13 0.0% $322 0.0% 13.7% 92.3% 15.4% 92.3% 91.3% 95.2% 9.5% 4.8%Carbon

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Carter

424 11.6% $403 0.0% 6.6% 72.2% 12.7% 89.2% 86.0% 91.0% 19.4% 9.2%Cascade

2 50.0% $115 0.0% 8.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 9.1% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%Chouteau

89 9.0% $417 0.0% 6.6% 76.4% 6.7% 84.9% 85.7% 90.4% 18.4% 5.1%Custer

2 0.0% $378 0.0% 2.7% 100.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Daniels
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41 12.2% $370 0.0% 6.1% 78.0% 0.0% 90.9% 89.9% 92.9% 10.0% 5.7%Dawson

23 0.0% $389 0.0% 6.8% 82.6% 8.7% 95.0% 83.8% 82.1% 12.8% 17.9%Deer Lodge

4 0.0% $326 0.0% 8.5% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 28.6% 0.0%Fallon

49 10.2% $631 0.0% 6.8% 83.7% 14.3% 78.7% 97.4% 96.1% 36.4% 7.8%Fergus

216 12.0% $409 0.0% 6.9% 78.7% 23.1% 85.0% 69.6% 78.0% 15.4% 12.1%Flathead

323 7.7% $503 0.0% 6.2% 87.9% 8.7% 77.6% 86.2% 87.7% 7.4% 5.7%Gallatin

2 0.0% $138 0.0% 5.9% 100.0% 0.0% 50.0% 23.2% 33.3% 0.0% 66.7%Garfield

22 27.3% $361 0.0% 4.3% 45.5% 0.0% 78.9% 39.5% 58.1% 25.8% 32.3%Glacier

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Golden Valley

1 0.0% $332 0.0% 3.3% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Granite

70 14.3% $373 0.0% 7.1% 91.4% 8.6% 85.5% 83.7% 86.8% 15.7% 9.1%Hill

13 0.0% $419 0.0% 11.9% 100.0% 15.4% 92.3% 70.7% 78.9% 15.8% 15.8%Jefferson

3 0.0% $453 0.0% 6.5% 100.0% 33.3% 100.0% 69.3% 83.3% 16.7% 16.7%Judith Basin

116 5.2% $471 0.0% 3.7% 60.3% 17.2% 91.8% 91.1% 92.1% 9.0% 6.9%Lake

185 12.4% $402 0.0% 6.4% 69.2% 28.6% 92.7% 82.0% 86.3% 17.3% 10.0%Lewis and Clark

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Liberty

33 12.1% $376 0.0% 5.4% 54.5% 21.2% 91.7% 73.2% 86.3% 11.8% 15.7%Lincoln

8 25.0% $462 0.0% 4.7% 100.0% 0.0% 87.5% 73.1% 83.3% 8.3% 16.7%Madison

1 0.0% $186 0.0% 3.2% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%McCone

2 0.0% $249 0.0% 4.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Meagher

14 7.1% $326 0.0% 6.5% 71.4% 0.0% 80.0% 81.1% 81.8% 9.1% 18.2%Mineral

501 13.4% $453 0.0% 6.7% 83.4% 11.8% 84.1% 80.8% 83.9% 15.5% 12.6%Missoula
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3 33.3% $315 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Musselshell

54 3.7% $425 0.0% 6.7% 70.4% 16.7% 80.0% 82.4% 84.6% 11.5% 11.5%Park

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Petroleum

6 0.0% $563 0.0% 3.2% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 89.4% 90.9% 36.4% 9.1%Phillips

15 13.3% $774 0.0% 1.7% 66.7% 20.0% 100.0% 94.3% 91.3% 43.5% 8.7%Pondera

1 0.0% $143 0.0% 4.9% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%Powder River

22 22.7% $384 0.0% 5.7% 72.7% 18.2% 90.5% 100.0% 100.0% 5.7% 0.0%Powell

1 0.0% $501 0.0% 5.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Prairie

151 11.3% $510 0.0% 4.4% 81.5% 9.3% 86.4% 78.7% 85.1% 12.8% 13.2%Ravalli

25 12.0% $370 0.0% 6.9% 84.0% 0.0% 81.8% 100.1% 91.3% 0.0% 8.7%Richland

69 20.3% $401 0.0% 5.6% 31.9% 18.8% 81.3% 54.0% 59.4% 17.7% 19.8%Roosevelt

21 9.5% $346 0.0% 10.9% 76.2% 28.6% 85.7% 62.2% 73.5% 11.8% 26.5%Rosebud

10 0.0% $469 0.0% 6.9% 100.0% 20.0% 90.0% 18.1% 45.5% 45.5% 68.2%Sanders

21 28.6% $327 0.0% 2.6% 42.9% 0.0% 88.9% 57.5% 66.7% 3.0% 33.3%Sheridan

220 10.5% $401 0.0% 6.8% 76.4% 18.2% 83.0% 71.3% 77.1% 14.6% 21.3%Silver Bow

16 31.3% $313 0.0% 5.8% 93.8% 12.5% 93.3% 73.2% 78.6% 3.6% 0.0%Stillwater

8 0.0% $367 0.0% 7.0% 100.0% 0.0% 87.5% 46.0% 57.1% 21.4% 21.4%Sweet Grass

11 0.0% $433 0.0% 3.1% 81.8% 27.3% 90.0% 89.6% 90.5% 4.8% 4.8%Teton

14 7.1% $330 0.0% 4.6% 71.4% 0.0% 100.0% 92.9% 90.0% 16.7% 3.3%Toole

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Treasure

29 0.0% $377 0.0% 6.9% 79.3% 17.2% 92.0% 57.9% 68.8% 10.4% 22.9%Valley

3 33.3% $271 0.0% 3.7% 33.3% 33.3% 100.0% 42.9% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3%Wheatland
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0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Wibaux

859 7.7% $517 0.0% 5.2% 73.0% 21.3% 91.3% 80.2% 85.6% 13.7% 10.5%Yellowstone

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Yellowstone National Park
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